approval pursuant to Black Cat’s 15% placement capacity under ASX Listing Rule 7.1 (16,554,400 shares),
additional 10% placement capacity under ASX Listing Rule 7.1A (11,036,267 shares). The Placement price of
$0.67 represents a 13.5% discount to the last close price and a 14.8% discount to the 10-day VWAP.

Directors and their related parties are seeking to participate in the placement for an amount of $1.41M
(2,104,478 shares) which will be subject to shareholder approval. The date of the proposed shareholder
meeting will be advised and a notice of meeting provided in due course. Gareth Solly and Les Davis will also
exercise a combined total of 550,000 options early for an additional $110,000.

If the participation by Directors is approved this will bring their total investment in the Company to $5.5M.

An Appendix 3B with respect to the proposed issue of shares will be lodged with ASX following this
announcement.

A pro-forma, post-placement, capital structure is shown below:

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Successful Share Placement Raises $20M

2 | Page

Table 1: Pro Forma Capital Structue

Issued Capital

Fully Paid
Ordinary
Shares Options*

Fully
Diluted

Voluntary
Escrow

Fully Paid Ordinary Shares 110,362,667 - 110,362,667 8,417,962
Options @ $0.20 expiring 25/1/23 - 10,091,147 10,091,147

Options @ $0.22 expiring 31/7/23 - 200,000 200,000 -
Options @ $0.40 expiring 25/6/23 - 1,450,000 1,450,000 -
Options @ $0.60 expiring 02/8/23 - 700,000 700,000 -
Options @ $0.62 expiring 18/5/24 - 250,000 250,000 -
Options @ $1.20 expiring 21/7/24 - 187,000 187,000 -
Options @ $0.98 expiring 10/12/24 - 625,000 625,000 -
Options @ $1.00 expiring 28/3/25 - 530,000 530,000 -
Current Issued Capital 110,362,667 14,033,147 124,395,814 8,417,962
Exercise of Options by Directors 550,000 (550,000) - -
Share Placement – Unrelated Parties 27,590,667 - 27,590,667 -
Share Placement – Directors 2,104,478 - 2,104,478 -
Issued Capital Following Placement 140,607,812 13,483,147 154,090,959 8,417,962
*  Assumes no other exercise of options.
 Fully paid ordinary shares subject to voluntary escrow until 1 July 2021.

This announcement has been approved for release by the Board of Black Cat Syndicate Limited.

For further information, please contact:

Gareth Solly
Managing Director

+61 458 007 713
admin@blackcatsyndicate.com.au

This announcement has been prepared for publication in Australia and may not be released to US wire services